
 

This week I want to take the opportunity to thank the PTA (Parent Teacher Association) and share with you all the bril-
liant work they do to help support the school.   

First, I should explain what a PTA is…   

The PTA is an organisation formed with the sole purpose of making school a better place for our pupils to learn. At 
Mevagissey, the PTA has worked tirelessly, for many years, to help support the school in a variety of different ways. For 
instance, you will have seen our PTA parked up outside the library – come rain or shine – selling ice creams or hot choco-
lates. But this is only a small snippet of the incredible work they do.  

The PTA, through various fundraising events, raise crucial funds for the school. All the money raised goes directly towards 
improving the experiences that our pupils have at school. The lack of funding and financial investment in schools has 
been widely reported in the media. Schools have been described as facing a ‘looming financial crisis’. You would presume 
that schools are able to fill the library with new, exciting, and enriching books for the children and free to invest money 
into educational trips and residentials. Sadly, this is not always the case, and we often must rely on fundraising events, 
driven forward by the PTA, to ensure that we can invest in new books and afford the cost of travel so that children can 
enjoy a range of rich experiences.   

To give a further example, in the current financial climate, the prices of hiring a coach has soared – even for short trips to 
Heligan, or a sporting event in St Austell. Every year, the PTA provide the school with a lump sum that covers the price of 
coach travel. Without this financial backing, we would not be able to attend events like cross county, Year 6 celebration 
days out, class trips and sporting fixtures. For context, KS1 + KS2 coach journeys to Newquay Zoo for a day out last year 
cost a total of £1,140.00. This is a staggering amount, and the main reason why (with the support of the PTA) we are des-
perately exploring avenues to secure the use of a minibus.   

The PTA also donated money for the school picnic benches, which has had a positive impact on the outdoor environment, 
allowing children to enjoy their lunch outside in the sun with their friends.   

Alongside their fundraising events, the PTA have always volunteered hours of their time to help the school with trips, 
days out to the village, beach school and various other events. They also come into school almost daily to help as volun-
teer readers, which I know the class teachers massively appreciate.   

Members of the PTA give up their time on a voluntary basis. When you consider the sheer number of hours they give to 
the school, you realise just how lucky we are to have them on our team! Our PTA is at the heart of our school community. 
Their contribution to the school is difficult to put into words. Thank you to the PTA for all of your hard work.   

Have a great weekend,   

Mr Ringrose   

 

 

Unfortunately, we are missing many items from our school football and netball team 

kit (socks, shorts, team football shirts). With a season of fixtures approaching, we 

would really appreciate it if these could be returned ASAP.   



Harvest Festival 

We will be supporting St Austell Foodbank with food donations and 

would be very grateful if you could send your child in with a donation. 

Please see poster below with items that they require. 

We will be collecting donations in our Harvest Assembly. 

Thank you! 



Class Attendance this week 

Starfish                        98.5% 

Dolphins                      97.6% 

Lobsters                       95.5% 

Jellyfish                         98.9% 

Seals                              98.8% 

Sea Turtles                   99.4% 

Attendance Cup Winners  

this week were: 

Sea Turtles Class with 

    99.4% attendance!   

Well Done! 

 



Kindness Cup 

Merryn was nominated by some Yr 5 pupils 

for being such a kind girl. 

A huge thank you and a sad goodbye to Jaz! 



Autumn Diary Dates 

Thursday 5th October Early Help Drop In Session 2pm—3.30pm 

Tuesday 10th October Football and Netball fixture—Home against Fowey 

Friday 13th October Harvest Festival assembly—9.15 am Yr1—Yr6 parents welcome 

Donations welcomed for St. Austell Foodbank 

Monday 16th  -  20th October 

Monday  23rd  -  27th October 

Inset Week 

Half Term 

Monday 30th October Start of Term 

Monday 30th October PTFA Halloween Disco 

Tuesday 7th November Football and Netball fixture—Away against Lostwithiel 

Thursday 9th November Early Help Drop In Session 2—3.30pm 

Wednesday 22nd November Yr1 Hearing Screening 

Tuesday 28th November Football and Netball fixture—Home against Gorran 

Monday 4th December 

 

 

Last week of Clubs 

Friday 15th December Last day of term 1.30pm finish 

Monday 18th Dec—Friday 5th Jan Christmas Holidays 

Monday 8th January Start of term 

Monday  15th January Start of clubs 

Tuesday 16th January Football and Netball fixture—Away against Bishop Bronescombe 

Tuesday 30th January  Football and Netball fixture—Home against Pondhu 

Tuesday 6th February Football and Netball fixture—Away against Tywardreath 

Monday 12th —Friday 16th February Half Term 

Monday 19th February  Start of Term 

Monday 19th—23rd February  Yr3 swimming 

Monday 4th—8th March  Yr1 and Yr2 swimming 

Thursday 7th March  World Book Day—come dressed as your favourite book character 

Monday 18th—Friday 22nd March Yr4 and Yr5 swimming 

Monday 18th March Last week of clubs 

Thursday 28th March Last day of term 1.30pm finish 

Thurs 28th Mar—Fri 12th April Easter Holidays 

Monday 15th April Start of Term 

Monday 22nd April Start of Clubs 



Term Dates  

2024- 2025 Term Dates 
  
Autumn Term 1 2024: Wednesday 4th September— Thursday 17th October 
 
Autumn Term 2 2024: Monday 4th November —Friday 20th December 
 
Spring Term 1 2025: Monday 6th January—Friday 7th February 
 
Spring Term 2 2025: Monday 17th February—Friday 4th April 
 
Summer Term 1 2025: Tuesday 22nd April —Friday 23rd May 
 
Summer Term 2 2025: Monday 2nd June—Friday 25th July 
 
INSET DAYS 
 
Tuesday 3rd September 2024 
 
Friday 18th October 2024 
 
Monday 28th, Tuesday 29th, Wednesday 30th, Thursday 31st October and Friday 1st November 2024 

Term Dates 

2023—2024 Term Dates 
Autumn Term 1 2023: Tuesday 5th September— Friday 13th October 

Autumn Term 2 2023: Monday 30th October —Friday15th December 

Spring Term 1 2024: Monday 8th January—Friday 9th February 

Spring Term 2 2024: Monday 19th February—Thursday 28th March 

Summer Term 1 2024: Monday 15th April—Friday 24th May 

Summer Term 2 2024: Monday 3rd June—Friday 26th July 

INSET DAYS 

Friday 1st and Monday 4th September 2023 

Monday 16th Tuesday 17th, Wednesday 18th, Thursday 19th and Friday 20th October 2023 

 



Please note this  Harvest Assembly is parents of our Yr1 through to our Yr6 children. 

Reception children will be holding their very own Harvest Festival Assembly. 













 



Plymouth University are offering a FREE interactive showcase to Primary school children. Please 
follow the link to book your FREE tickets and embark on a Voyage of Discovery through Science, 
Technology and Art. 
 
Voyage of Discovery Showcase Event 
Join us for this free event and immerse yourself in an array of hands-on activities and demonstra-
tions, from a talking robotic cat, VR journeys through the ocean depths to uncovering the secrets 
of plant growth. 
  
Location: Plymouth Guildhall 
Date: Saturday 30 September 2023 
Time: 10:00 am - 4:00 pm 
  
See our full programme, reserve your space and get ready to embark on a journey of discovery! 

 
https://www.plymouth.ac.uk/whats-on/futures2023-voyage-of-discovery 

https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.plymouth.ac.uk%2Fwhats-on%2Ffutures2023-voyage-of-discovery&data=05%7C01%7Cmevagisseysecretary%40mev.celtrust.org%7C998d3df882e54998f1e608dbb2a58af0%7C724c0a5749814d1c8f7a17e33a23eff3%7C0%7
https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.plymouth.ac.uk%2Fwhats-on%2Ffutures2023-voyage-of-discovery&data=05%7C01%7Cmevagisseysecretary%40mev.celtrust.org%7C998d3df882e54998f1e608dbb2a58af0%7C724c0a5749814d1c8f7a17e33a23eff3%7C0%7




£3 School discount code when you use the code 'FWZ571' at checkout.    

https://saints-southwest.class4kids.co.uk/camp  

https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fsaints-southwest.class4kids.co.uk%2Fcamps&data=05%7C01%7Cmevagisseysecretary%40mev.celtrust.org%7C37099de376ed44e0bf8508dbb91ab240%7C724c0a5749814d1c8f7a17e33a23eff3%7C0%7C0%7C63830729659403371

